
Escanee el código QR del manual de instrucciones con el teléfono móvil para 
descargar la aplicación en el teléfono móvil. También puede descargar la versión 
más reciente de la aplicación desde Google Play Store o Apple App Store.
Abra la aplicación, registre una cuenta e inicie sesión.
Siga los pasos en la aplicación para emparejar el reloj 
correctamente. Una vez realizado el emparejamiento, el 
reloj mostrará la hora correcta.
Puede configurar las otras funciones del reloj según sea 
necesario.

Poppins Regular—6.5 PT
Poppins Light—5.5 PT/5PT

法
Poppins Regular—6.5 PT
Poppins Light—5.5 PT/5PT

西
Poppins Regular—6.5 PT
Poppins Light—5.5 PT/5PT

意
思源黑体 CN/Regular⸺6.5PT
思源黑体 CN/Light⸺5.5PT

俄

04 Меры предосторожности при обращении с батареей

Это устройство оснащено встроенной батареей, которую нельзя снять или заменить. 
Не разбирайте и не модифицируйте батарею самостоятельно.
Помещение батареи в огонь или горячую духовку, а также механическое 
разрушение или разрезание батареи может привести к взрыву.
Помещение батареи в среду с чрезвычайно высокой температурой может привести к 
взрыву или утечке горючей жидкости или газа.
Подвергание батареи чрезвычайно низкому давлению может привести к взрыву 
или утечке горючей жидкости или газа.
Не используйте непроверенные или несовместимые адаптеры питания, зарядные 
устройства или кабели передачи данных, которые могут повредить часы и его 
аксессуары либо привести к возгоранию, взрыву и другим опасным ситуациям.
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5. 

01 Сопряжение часов

1.

2.

3.

4.

Отсканируйте QR-код из руководства пользователя с помощью мобильного телефона, 
чтобы загрузить на него приложение. Последнюю версию приложения также можно 
загрузить из Google Play или Apple App Store.
Откройте приложение, зарегистрируйте учетную запись 
и выполните вход.
Следуйте отображаемым в приложении инструкциям, чтобы 
правильно выполнить сопряжение с часами. После завершения 
сопряжения на часах будет показано правильное время.
При необходимости можно настроить другие функции часов.

Загрузить 
приложение Zepp

81 82

Примечание.
1.
2.
3.

Для получения наилучших результатов используйте самую новую версию приложения.
Требуемая операционная система: Android 7.0, iOS 12.0 или более поздние версии.
Не выполняйте сопряжение с часами непосредственно с помощью Bluetooth на 
мобильном телефоне. Следуйте отображаемым в приложении инструкциям, 
чтобы правильно выполнить сопряжение с часами.
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02 Основные параметры

Модель продукта: A1971
Версия Bluetooth: BLE V5.1
Выходная мощность BLE: < 5 дБм
Входная мощность: 
5 В постоянного тока, 500 мА максимум
С информацией о сертификации продукта можно ознакомиться на странице 
"Настройки > Система > Регулирование".
Требования к устройству: устройства с Android 7.0, iOS 12.0 или более поздними версиями

Частота Bluetooth: 2400‒2483,5 МГц
Рабочая температура: 0‒45 °C
Класс водопроницаемости: 5 ATM
Страна-изготовитель: Китай
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Для получения дополнительной информации о нормативах и сертификации 
продукции/логотипов соответствия, связанных с Amazfit GTR 3, перейдите в 
Нормативные документы на вашем Amazfit GTR 3.

03 Cepтификаты

05 Устранение неполадок
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Ознакомьтесь с разделом «Часто задаваемые вопросы» на веб-сайте: 
https://support.amazfit.com/en.

Дополнительную информацию о мерах предосторожности, ремонте и 
обслуживании см. в электронном руководстве пользователя.
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06 Гарантия и политика возврата

Ограниченная гарантия Amazfit распространяется на продукцию Amazfit в отношении 
производственных дефектов, начиная с даты первоначальной покупки. Гарантийный 
срок составляет 12 месяцев или другой период времени, который требуется согласно 
применимому законодательству страны покупателя. Наша гарантия дополняет права, 
предусмотренные применимым законодательством по защите прав потребителей.

Официальный веб-сайт: en.amazfit.com
Служба поддержки: support.amazfit.com/en

Poppins Regular—6.5 PT
Poppins Light—5.5 PT/5PT

英

94 mm

46 mm

Amazfit GTR 3
A1971

Product Manual              .1
Manuel du produit              .14
Manuale del prodotto              .22
Manual del producto              .30
ユーザーガイド              .39
제품 사용 설명서              .45
產品手冊              .51
คู่มือผลิตภัณฑ์              .57
Panduan Produk              .63
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思源黑体 JP/Regular⸺�PT
思源黑体 JP /Light⸺�.�PT

日
思源黑体 KR/Regular⸺�PT
思源黑体 KR /Light⸺�.�PT

韩

�� 배터리 안전

이 장치에는 제거하거나 교체할 수 없는 내장 배터리가 장착되어 있습니다. 배터리를 직접 분해하거나 
개조하지 마십시오.
배터리를 불 또는 뜨거운 오븐에 폐기하거나 기계적으로 분쇄 또는 절단하면 폭발할 수 있습니다.
매우 높은 온도의 주변 환경에 배터리를 두면 폭발 또는 가연성 액체나 가스의 누출을 초래할 수 
있습니다.
기압이 매우 낮은 환경에 배터리를 두면 폭발 또는 가연성 액체나 가스의 누출을 초래할 수 있습니다.
정품이 아니거나 호환되지 않는 전원 어댑터, 충전기 또는 데이터 케이블을 사용하지 마십시오. 워치 
및 액세서리가 손상되거나 화재, 폭발 또는 기타 위험이 발생할 수 있습니다.
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思源黑体 Regular / 6.5PT

思源黑体 Light/ 5.5PT

繁
Loma / Book—6.5 PT
Loma / Light—5.5 PT/5PT

泰
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02 พารามิเตอรพื้นฐาน

รุนผลิตภัณฑ: A1971
เวอรชันบลูทูธ: BLE V5.1
กําลังขับ BLE: <5 dBm
กําลังไฟเขา: DC 5 V 500 mA สูงสุด
ดูขอมูลการรับรองผลิตภัณฑในหนา การตัง้คา > ระบบ > ระเบียบขอบังคับ ของนาฬิกา
ขอกาํหนดของอุปกรณ: อุปกรณทีต่ดิตัง้เวอรชันระบบปฏบัิตกิาร Android 7.0 หรอื iOS 12.0 หรอืสงูกวา

ความถี่บลูทูธ: 2400–2483.5 MHz
อุณหภูมใินการทํางาน: 0°C ถึง 45°C
ระดับการกันน้ํา: 5 ATM

03 ความปลอดภัยของแบตเตอรี่

อุปกรณน้ีประกอบดวยแบตเตอรีใ่นตวัทีไ่มสามารถถอดออกหรอืเปล่ียนได 
อยาถอดชิน้สวนประกอบหรอืดดัแปลงแบตเตอรีด่วยตวัคุณเอง
การทิง้แบตเตอรีล่งในไฟหรอืเตาอบทีร่อน 
หรอืการบดหรอืตดัแบตเตอรีด่วยเครื่องจักรอาจทาํใหเกดิการระเบิดได
การปลอยแบตเตอรีท่ิง้ไวในสภาพแวดลอมทีม่อุีณหภมูสิงูมากอาจทาํใหเกดิการระเบิดหรอืการรัว่
ไหลของของเหลวหรอืกาซไวไฟ
แบตเตอรีท่ีอ่ยภูายใตความดนัอากาศตํา่มากอาจทาํใหเกดิการระเบิดหรอืการรัว่ไหลของของเหล
วหรอืกาซไวไฟได
หามใชอะแดปเตอรไฟฟา ทีช่ารจ หรอืสายชารจทีไ่มไดรบัอนุญาตหรอืใชรวมกนัไมได 
ซึง่อาจสรางความเสยีหายใหแกนาฬิกาและอุปกรณเสรมิ หรอืทาํใหเกดิไฟไหม การระเบิด 
หรอือันตรายอ่ืนๆ ได
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3.

4.

5. 

Poppins Regular—6.5 PT
Poppins Light—5.5 PT/5PT

印尼
Poppins Regular—6.5 PT
Poppins Light—5.5 PT/5PT

印
Noto Sans/Regular—6.5 PT
Noto Sans/Regular—5.5 PT/5PT
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Segoe UI/Regular—6.5 PT
Segoe UI/Semilight—5.5 PT/5PT

希伯来

01 קישור השעון

.1

.2

.3

.4

סרוק באמצעות הטלפון הנייד את קוד ה-QR שבמדריך למשתמש כדי להוריד את היישום לטלפון 
הנייד. ניתן גם להוריד את הגרסה העדכנית של היישום מחנות Google Play או מחנות היישומים של 

.Apple
פתח את היישום, רשום חשבון והיכנס.

עקוב אחר ההוראות שביישום כדי לשייך נכון את השעון. 
לאחר השיוך, השעון יציג את השעה הנכונה.

ניתן להגדיר את הפונקציות האחרות בהתאם לצורך.

Zepp הורד את היישום

94

95

הערה:
.1
.2
.3

לחוויית משתמש טובה יותר, יש להשתמש בגרסה העדכנית של היישום.
על מערכת ההפעלה להיות Android 7.0, iOS 12.0, ואילך.

אין לבצע שיוך של השעון ישירות עם הטלפון הנייד באמצעות בלוטות'. עקוב אחר ההוראות 
שביישום כדי לבצע שיוך כהלכה.
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02 פרמטרים בסיסיים

A1971 :דגם מוצר
BLE V5.1 :'גרסת בלוטות

הספק יציאה BLE: קקdBmק5 >
כניסה: 5VDC 500mA מקס'

הצג את פרטי הקישור של המוצר בדף 'הגדרות' > 'מערכת' > 'ויסות'.
דרישות התקן: התקנים עם Android 7.0 או iOS 12.0 ומעלה

תדר בלוטות': MHzר2,400-2,483.5
45°C 0° עדC :טמפרטורת הפעלה

5 ATM :דירוג עמידות במים

03 מידע לגבי סילוק ומיחזור

כל המוצרים הנושאים סימן זה הם פסולת של ציוד חשמלי ואלקטרוני (WEEE כבהנחיה 
EU/ 2012/19)  ואין לערבב אותה עם פסולת ביתית בלתי-ממוינת. במקום זאת, יש להגן על 

בריאות של אנשים ושל הסביבה על-ידי מסירת פסולת ציוד לנקודת איסוף ייעודית למטרת 
מיחזור פסולת ציוד חשמלי ואלקטרוני, בהתאם להנחיות הרשויות המקומיות או הארציות. 
השלכה ומיחזור נכונים יעזרו במניעת השלכות שליליות על הסביבה ועל בריאותם של בני 

אדם. יש ליצור קשר עם המתקין או עם הרשויות המקומיות לקבלת מידע נוסף אודות 
המיקום והתנאים וההתניות של נקודות איסוף שכאלו.
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04 אישורים ואישורי בטיחות

 .Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd, מצהירה בזאת שהציוד האלחוטי מסוג 
A1971 עומד בדרישות תקן EU/2014/53  של האיחוד האירופי. הטקסט המלא של תקן 

.https://support.amazfit.com/en :האיחוד האירופי זמין בכתובת האינטרנט הבאה
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05 בטיחות סוללה

התקן זה מצויד בסוללה מובנית שלא ניתן להסירה או להחליפה. אין לפרק או לשנות את הסוללה 
באופן עצמאי.

השלכת סוללה לאש או לתנור חם או מחיצה מכנית או גזירה של סוללה עלולים לגרום להתפוצצות.
השארת סוללה בסביבה בעלת טמפרטורה גבוהה מאוד עלולה לגרום להתפוצצות או לנזילה של נוזל 

או גז דליקים.
סוללה הנחשפת ללחץ אוויר נמוך במיוחד עלולה להוביל להתפוצצות או לנזילה של נוזל או גז דליקים.

אין להשתמש במתאמי מתח, מטענים או כבלי נתונים שאינם מורשים או תואמים, משום שהם עלולים 
לגרום נזק לרצועה ולאביזרים שלה, וכן לגרום לשרפה, פיצוץ או סכנות אחרות.
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.1

.2

.3

.4
 .5

07 מדיניות אחריות והחזרה

האחריות המוגבלת של Amazfit מכסה פגמים בייצור מוצרי Amazfit החל מתאריך הקנייה
המקורי. האחריות היא ל-12 חודשים או לתקופה הקבועה בחוקי הצרכנות בארץ שבה נרכש המוצר.

תעודת האחריות שלנו מסופקת כתוספת לזכויות הקבועות בחוקי הצרכנות המקומיים.

en.amazfit.com :האתר הרשמי
support.amazfit.com/en :עזרה

06 פתרון בעיות

.https://support.amazfit.com/en :בדוק את השאלות הנפוצות באתר
למידע נוסף אודות אמצעי זהירות, תיקונים ותחזוקה, יש לעיין במדריך האלקטרוני.
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Segoe UI/Regular—6.5 PT
Segoe UI/Regular—5.5 PT/5PT

阿

06 استكشاف ا��خطاء وإص��حها

.https://support.amazfit.com/en :يرجى التحقق من ا��سئلة الشائعة على الموقع ا��لكتروني

للحصول على مزيد من المعلومات بشأن احتياطات الس��مة، وا��ص��ح، والصيانة، يُرجى الرجوع إلى 
الدليل ا��لكتروني.
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01 إقران الساعة

.1

.2

.3

.4

قم بمسح ضوئي لشفرة QR (ا��ستجابة ال��يعة) في دليل التعليمات باستخدام هاتفك المحمول لتنزيل 
التطبيق على هاتفك المحمول. ويمكنك القيام أيضًا بتنزيل آخر إصدار من التطبيق من متجر تطبيقات 

.Apple أو متجر تطبيقات Google Play
قم بفتح التطبيق، وتسجيل حساب، ثم قم بتسجيل الدخول.

قم باتباع الخطوات في التطبيق وذلك ��قران ساعتك بشكل صحيح. 
بمجرد إتمام ا��قران، ستقوم الساعة بعرض الوقت الصحيح.
ويمكنك القيام بضبط وظائف الساعة ا��خرى حسب الحاجة.

Zepp تحميل تطبيق

101 102

م��حظة:
.1
.2
.3

وللحصول على تجربة مستخدم أفضل، يُرجى استخدام أحدث إصدار من التطبيق.
يجب أن يكون نظام التشغيل Android 7.0 و iOS 12.0، أو ا��صدار ا��حدث.

�� تقم بإقران الساعة بشكل مبا�� باستخدام البلوتوث الخاص بهاتفك المحمول. قم باتباع الخطوات في 
التطبيق وذلك ��قران ساعتك بشكل صحيح.
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02 المعلومات ا��ساسية

A1971 :طراز المنتج
BLE V5.1  :Bluetooth إصدار

  :(BLE) طاقة خرج البلوتوث منخفض الطاقة
<5 ديسيبل مللي واط

ا��دخال: 5 فولت تيار مستمر، 500 مللي أمبير كحدٍّ أق��
اعرض معلومات شهادة المنتج في ضبط > النظام > تنظيم.

متطلبات الجهاز: المُثبَّت عليها نظام التشغيل Android 7.0 أو iOS 12.0 أو أنظمة التشغيل ا��حدث

تردد البلوتوث: من 2400 إلى 2483.5 ميجا هرتز
درجة حرارة التشغيل: 0 درجة مئوية إلى 45 درجة مئوية

ATM 5 :تصنيف مقاومة الماء

03 معلومات التخلص وإعادة التدوير

تندرج كل المنتجات التي تحمل هذا الشعار ضمن فئة نفايات المعدات الكهربائية وا��لكترونية 
(WEEE كما وردت في التوجيه EU/2012/19) والتي يُحظر خلطها مع نفايات منزلية غير 
مُصنَّفة. وكإجراء بديل، يجب عليك حماية صحة ا��نسان والبيئة عن طريق تسليم جهازك 

المستهلَك المصنّف كنفاية إلى نقطة تجميع مُخصصة ��عادة تدوير نفايات المعدّات 
الكهربائية وا��لكترونية، مُعينّة من قِبل الحكومة أو السلطات المحلية. سيساعد التخلص 

الصحيح من المنتج وإعادة تدويره في منع حدوث عواقب سلبية محتملة للبيئة وصحة ا��نسان. 
يُرجى ا��تصال بالمسؤول عن التركيب أو السلطات المحلية للحصول على مزيد من 

المعلومات عن الموقع الجغرافي وكذلك ��وط وأحكام نقاط التجميع.
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04 الشهادات وموافقات ا��مان

بموجب هذا، تعلن  .Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd أن نوع جهاز الراديو 
A1971 يتوافق مع التوجيه EU/2014/53. ويتوفر النص الكامل ��ع��ن المطابقة من ا��تحاد 

https://support.amazfit.com/en :ا��وروبي على الرابط التالي
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05 أمان البطارية

د ببطارية مدمجة غير قابلة ل��زالة أو ا��ستبدال. �� تقم بفك البطارية أو تعديلها بنفسك. هذا الجهاز مزوَّ
التخلص من البطارية في النار أو فرن ساخن أو سحق البطارية أو قطعها ميكانيكياً، يمكن أن ينتج عن 

ذلك انفجار.
ترك البطارية في بيئة محيطة ذات درجة حرارة عالية للغاية يمكن أن يؤدي إلى انفجار أو ت��ب سائل أو 

غاز قابل ل��شتعال؛
البطارية تتعرض لضغط هواء منخفض للغاية قد يؤدي إلى انفجار أو ت��ب سائل أو غاز قابل ل��شتعال.

تجنَّب استخدام مهايئات طاقة أو شواحن أو كاب��ت بيانات غير مُ��ح بها أو غير متوافقة، ��ن ذلك قد 
يؤدي إلى تلف السوار وملحقاته، كما أنه أيضًا يمكن أن يتسبب في حدوث حريق أو انفجار أو أخطار 

أخرى.
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.1

.2

.3

.4
 .5

07 الضمان وسياسة ا��رجاع

يغطي ضمان Amazfit Limited منتجات Amazfit ضد عيوب التصنيع التي تبدأ في تاريخ ال��اء ا��صلي. 
وتبلغ فترة الضمان 12 شهراً أو فترة أخرى حسب ما تتطلبه قوانين ال��اء المعمول بها في بلد المستهلك. 

ويُضاف إلى الضمان لدينا الحقوق المنصوص عليها في القوانين المعمول بها عند المستهلك.

en.amazfit.com :الموقع ا��لكتروني الرسمي
support.amazfit.com/en :للحصول على الدعم
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01 การจับคูนาฬิกา

1.

2.
3.

4.

สแกนคิวอารโคดในคมูอืการใชงานดวยโทรศัพทมอืถอื เพื่อดาวนโหลดแอปไปยังโทรศัพทมอืถอื 
ของคุณ นอกจากน้ี คุณยังสามารถดาวนโหลดเวอรชันลาสดุของแอปไดจาก Google Play Store 
หรอื Apple App Store
เปิดแอป ลงทะเบียนบัญชี และเขาสรูะบบ
ทาํตามขัน้ตอนในแอปเพื่อจับคนูาฬิกาใหถกูตอง เมื่อจบัคเูสรจ็แลว 
นาฬิกาจะแสดงเวลาทีถ่กูตอง
คุณสามารถตัง้คาฟังกชันอ่ืนๆ ของนาฬิกาไดตามตองการ

ดาวนโหลดแอป Zepp

57 58

หมายเหตุ:
1.
2.
3.

เพื่อประสบการณการใชงานทีด่ยีิง่ขึน้ โปรดใชแอปเวอรชันลาสดุ
ระบบปฏบัิตกิารจะตองเป็น Android 7.0, iOS 12.0 ขึน้ไป
หามจับคนูาฬิกาโดยใชบลูทธูของโทรศัพทมอืถอืโดยตรง ทาํตามขัน้ตอนในแอปเพื่อจบัคนูาฬิกาใหถกูตอง

04 การแกไขปัญหา

โปรดตรวจสอบคําถามที่พบบอยบนเว็บไซต: https://support.amazfit.com/en

สําหรับขอมูลเพิ่มเติมเกี่ยวกับขอควรระวังดานความปลอดภัย การซอม และการบํารุงรักษา 
โปรดดูคูมืออิเล็กทรอนิกส
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05 นโยบายการรับประกันและคืนสินคา

การรบัประกนัแบบจํากดัของ Amazfit คมุครองผลิตภณัฑ Amazfit จากขอบกพรองในการผลิตนับตัง้แตวัน
แรกทีซ้ื่อผลิตภณัฑ ระยะเวลารบัประกนัคอื 12 เดอืน หรอืระยะเวลาอ่ืนๆ ทีก่าํหนดโดยกฎหมายคมุครอง
ผบูรโิภคทีบั่งคับใชในประเทศทีลู่กคาซ้ือผลิตภณัฑ การรบัประกนัของเราเป็นบรกิารเพิม่เตมิจากสทิธทิี่
กาํหนดไวโดยกฎหมายคมุครองผบูรโิภคทีบั่งคบัใช

เว็บไซตอยางเป็นทางการ: en.amazfit.com
การสนับสนุน: support.amazfit.com/en
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�� 워치와 페어링하기

�.

�.
�.

�.

휴대폰으로 사용 설명서의 QR 코드를 스캔하여 앱을 휴대폰에 다운로드하십시오. Google Play Store 
또는 Apple App Store에서 최신 버전의 앱을 다운로드할 수도 있습니다.
앱을 열고 계정을 등록한 후 로그인하십시오.
앱의 단계에 따라 워치를 올바르게 페어링하십시오. 페어링이 완료되면 
워치에 정확한 시간이 표시됩니다.
필요에 따라 다른 워치 기능을 설정할 수 있습니다.

Zepp 앱 다운로드

45 46

참고:
�.
�.
�.

더 나은 사용자 경험을 위해 최신 버전의 앱을 사용하십시오.
운영 체제는 Android �.�, iOS ��.� 이상이어야 합니다.
휴대폰의 블루투스를 사용하여 워치를 직접 페어링하지 마십시오. 앱의 단계에 따라 워치를 올바르게 
페어링하십시오.

�� 보증 및 환불 정책

Amazfit 제한 보증은 Amazfit 제품의 최초 구매일부터 시작된 제조상의 결함에 대해 적용됩니다. 보증 
기간은 ��개월 또는 소비자 구매 국가의 해당 소비자 법에서 요구하는 기간입니다. 당사의 보증은 해당 소비자 
법으로 규정되는 권리에 추가됩니다.

공식 웹사이트: en.amazfit.com
고객 지원: support.amazfit.com/en

�� 문제 해결

웹사이트(https://support.amazfit.com/en)에서 FAQ를 확인하십시오.
안전 예방책, 수리 및 유지 관리에 대한 자세한 내용은 전자 매뉴얼을 참조하십시오.
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1.

2.
3.

4.

Scan the QR code on the Instruction Manual with your mobile phone to download 
the app to your mobile phone. You can also download the latest version of app 
from the Google Play Store or Apple App Store.
Open the app, register an account and log in.
Follow the steps in the app to pair your watch correctly. Once 
pairing is complete, the watch will display the correct time.
You can set other watch features as needed.

Download Zepp App

1

01 Pairing the Watch

4

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.

FCC ID: 2AC8UA1971

Any changes or modifications that are not 
expressly approved by the party responsible 
for the compliance may void the user’s 
authority to operate the device.

03 Regulatory Notice

Product Name: Smart Watch
Product model: A1971
Bluetooth version: BLE V5.1
BLE output power: < 5 dBm
View product certification information on the watch's Settings > System > Regulation page.
Device requirements: Devices installed with Android 7.0 or iOS 12.0 or above OS versions
Package Contents: Smartwatch with the band, Charging base, Instruction manual
Please refer to the watch user interface to see the software version.

3

Bluetooth frequency: 2400–2483.5 MHz
Operating temperature: 0°C to 45°C
Water resistance rating: 5 ATM
Input: DC 5V 500mA MAX

02 Basic Parameters

 IS 13252(Part 1)/
     IEC 60950-1 

R-41103527
www.bis.gov.in HIDF19000259

(1) This device may not cause interference. 
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device.

IC: 21806-A1971                                              CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils 
radioexempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, 
même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

7

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using 
an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter 
by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna 
type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power 
(e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.

Conformément à la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur radio 
peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou inférieur) 
approuvé pour l'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le but de réduire les risques 
de brouillage radioélectrique à l'intention des autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le 
type d'antenne et son gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonnée 
équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas l'intensité nécessaire à l'établissement d'une 
communication satisfaisante.

8

All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE as in directive 2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed with unsorted 
household waste. Instead, you should protect human health and the 
environment by handing over your waste equipment to a designated 
collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment, 
appointed by the government or local authorities. Correct disposal and 
recycling will help prevent potential negative consequences to the 
environment and human health. Please contact the installer or local authorities 
for more information about the location as well as terms and conditions of 
such collection points.

9

04 Disposal and Recycling Information

Hereby, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the 
radio device type A1971 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address: https://support.amazfit.com/en/

Hereby, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the 
radio device type A1971 is in compliance with Radio Equipment 
Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206). The full text of the UK declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: 
http://en.amazfit.com/support.html

10

05 Certifications and Safety Approvals

This device is equipped with a built-in battery that cannot be removed or 
replaced. Do not disassemble or modify the battery by yourself.
Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of 
a battery, can result in an explosion.
Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment can 
result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure may result in an explosion or the 
leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
Do not use unauthorized or incompatible power adapters, chargers, or data cables, 
which may damage the watch and accessories, or cause fire, explosion, or other 
hazards.

11

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

06 Battery Safety 07 Troubleshooting

Please check the FAQ on the website: https://support.amazfit.com/en.

For more information about safety precautions, repair, and maintenance, 
please refer to the electronic manual.

12

The Amazfit Limited Warranty covers Amazfit products against manufacturing 
defects beginning on the original purchase date. The warranty period is 12 months 
or another specified period as the applicable consumer laws in the consumer’s 
country of purchase require. Our warranty is in addition to rights provided by 
applicable consumer laws.

Official website: en.amazfit.com
Support: support.amazfit.com/en

13

08 Warranty and Return Policy

5

Note: 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:

—
—
—

—

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device 
can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 

6

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

2

Note:
1.
2.
3.

For better user experience, please use the most recent version of the APP.
The operating system needs to be Android 7.0, iOS 12.0, or above.
Do not pair the watch directly using your mobile phone’s Bluetooth. Follow the 
steps in the app to pair your watch correctly.

15

Remarque :
1.

2.
3.

Pour une meilleure expérience utilisateur, veuillez utiliser la version la plus récente 
de l'application.
Le système d'exploitation doit être Android 7.0, iOS 12.0 ou une version ultérieure.
N'associez pas la montre directement en utilisant la fonction Bluetooth de votre 
téléphone portable. Suivez les étapes fournies par l'application pour associer 
correctement votre montre.

03 Informations sur la mise au rebut et le recyclage

Tous les produits arborant ce symbole sont des déchets d'équipements 
électriques et électroniques (DEEE conformément à la directive 2012/19/UE) qui 
ne doivent pas être mélangés avec les déchets ménagers non triés. En 
revanche, vous devez préserver la santé humaine et l'environnement en jetant 
vos déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques dans un point de 
collecte pour recyclage des déchets d'équipements électriques et 
électroniques désigné par le gouvernement ou les autorités locales. Une bonne 
mise au rebut et un bon recyclage permettront de prévenir les effets néfastes 
potentiels sur l'environnement et la santé humaine. Veuillez contacter 
l'installateur ou les autorités locales pour obtenir plus de détails sur les lieux et 
les exigences de ces points de collecte.

17

05 Sécurité de la batterie

L'appareil est équipé d'une batterie intégrée qu'il est impossible de retirer ou de 
remplacer. Ne démontez pas, ou ne modifiez pas la batterie par vous-même.
La mise au rebut d'une batterie dans du feu ou dans un four chaud, ou l'écrasement 
ou le découpage mécanique d'une batterie peut entraîner une explosion.
Laisser une batterie dans un environnement à température extrêmement élevée 
peut entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.
Une batterie soumise à une pression d'air trop basse peut entraîner une explosion 
ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.
N'utilisez pas d'adaptateurs secteur, de chargeurs ou de câbles de données non 
autorisés ou incompatibles, cela pourrait endommager la montre et ses 
accessoires, ou causer un incendie, une explosion ou d'autres dégâts.

19

1.

2.

3.

4.

5. 

01 Association de la montre

1.

2.

3.

4.

Scannez le code QR fourni dans le Manuel d'utilisation à l'aide de votre téléphone 
portable pour télécharger l'application sur votre téléphone. Vous pouvez 
également télécharger la dernière version de l'application depuis Google Play 
Store ou l'App Store d'Apple.
Ouvrez l'application, inscrivez-vous et connectez-vous à un 
compte.
Suivez les étapes fournies par l'application pour associer 
correctement votre montre. Une fois l'association terminée, 
la montre affichera l'heure exacte.
Vous pouvez configurer les autres fonctions de la montre 
selon vos besoins. Téléchargez 

l'application Zepp
14

16

02 Paramètres de base

Modèle du produit : A1971
Version Bluetooth : BLE V5.1
Puissance de sortie BLE : < 5 dBm
Entrée : 5 V c.c. 500 mA MAX
Consultez les informations relatives à la certification du produit sur la page 
Paramètres > Système > Règlementation.
Exigences relatives à l'appareil : Appareils pris en charge par les systèmes 
d'exploitation Android 7.0 ou iOS 12.0 ou une version ultérieure

Fréquence Bluetooth : 2400–2483,5 MHz
Température de fonctionnement : 0°C à 45°C
Étanchéité à l'eau : 5 ATM

04 Certifications et Approbations de Sécurité

Par la présente, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., déclare 
que le type d'équipement radio A1971 est conforme à la Directive 
2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est 
disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante : https://support.amazfit.com/en/
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06 Résolution des problèmes

Veuillez consulter les questions fréquentes sur le site web : 
https://support.amazfit.com/en.

Pour en savoir plus sur les mesures de sécurité, la réparation et la maintenance, 
veuillez-vous reporter au manuel électronique.
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07 Garantie et politique de renvoi

La Garantie Limitée Amazfit couvre les produits Amazfit contre les défauts de 
fabrication à compter de la date d'achat d'origine. La période de garantie est de 
12 mois ou toute autre période requise par la législation en vigueur dans le pays 
d'achat du consommateur. Notre garantie s'ajoute aux droits prévus par les lois 
applicables sur les consommateurs.

Site officiel : en.amazfit.com
Support : support.amazfit.com/en
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1.

2.
3.

4.

Scansiona il codice QR presente sul Manuale di istruzioni con il telefono per 
scaricare l'app. Puoi anche scaricare la versione più aggiornata dell'app da 
Google Play Store o da Apple Store.
Apri l'app, registra un account e accedi.
Segui i passaggi nell'app per associare correttamente l'orologio. 
Al termine dell'associazione, l'orologio mostrerà l'ora corretta.
Puoi impostare le altre funzioni dell'orologio in base alle 
tue esigenze.

Scarica l'App Zepp

01 Associazione dell'orologio
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01 Emparejamiento del reloj

1.

2.
3.

4.

Descargar 
aplicación Zepp

Nota:
1.
2.
3.

Para una mejor experiencia del usuario, utilice la versión más reciente de la aplicación.
El sistema operativo debe ser Android 7.0, iOS 12.0 o versiones superiores.
No empareje el reloj directamente con el Bluetooth de su teléfono móvil. Siga los 
pasos en la aplicación para emparejar el reloj correctamente.

La operación de este equipo está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: 
(1) es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y 
(2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la 
que pueda causar su operación no deseada.

03 Aviso regulatorio

02 Parámetros básicos

Modelo de producto: A1971
Versión de Bluetooth: BLE V5.1
Potencia de salida de BLE: < 5 dBm
Entrada: 5 V CC 500 mA máx.
Consulte la información sobre la certificación del producto en la página Configuración > 
Sistema > Normativa.
Requisitos del dispositivo: Dispositivos con Android 7.0 o iOS 12.0 o versiones superiores del 
sistema operativo.

Frecuencia de Bluetooth: 2400–2483,5 MHz
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 
de 0 °C a 45 °C
Clasificación de resistencia al agua: 5 atm

04 Información sobre la eliminación y el reciclaje del producto

Todos los productos que llevan este símbolo son residuos de aparatos 
eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE según la Directiva 2012/19/UE) que no deben 
mezclarse con los residuos no seleccionados de un hogar. En cambio, debe 
proteger la salud de las personas y el medio ambiente llevando los residuos de 
aparatos a un punto de recogida dedicado al reciclado de residuos de 
aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, designado por el gobierno o la 
administración local. Una eliminación y reciclado correctos ayudarán a evitar 
posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud de 
las personas. Póngase en contacto con el instalador o con la 
administración local para obtener más información sobre la ubicación 
y los términos y condiciones de dichos puntos de recogida.

05 Certificaciones y aprobaciones de seguridad

Por este medio, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., declara 
que el equipo de radio tipo A1971 cumple con la directiva 2014/53/UE. El 
texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está 
disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
https://support.amazfit.com/en/.

06 Seguridad de la batería

Este dispositivo está equipado con una batería integrada que no se puede 
extraer ni sustituir. No desmonte ni modifique la batería por su cuenta.
Si desecha la batería en el fuego o un horno caliente, o si la aplasta o la corta 
de forma mecánica, puede producirse una explosión.
Si deja la batería en un entorno con temperaturas extremadamente altas, puede 
producirse una explosión o puede haber una fuga de líquido o gas inflamables.
Una batería sujeta a una presión del aire extremadamente baja puede 
producir una explosión o la fuga de líquido o gas inflamables.
No utilice adaptadores de corriente, cargadores o cables de datos no 
autorizados o incompatibles, ya que pueden dañar el reloj y sus accesorios, 
o causar incendios, explosiones u otros peligros.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5. 

�� スマートウォッチとスマートフォンのペアリング

�.

�.
�.

�.

取扱説明書にある QR コードをスマートフォンでスキャンして、アプリをスマートフォンに
ダウンロードします。また、アプリの最新バージョンを Google Play ストア または Apple 
App Store からダウンロードすることができます。
アプリを開き、アカウントを登録して、ログインします。
アプリの説明に従って、スマートウォッチを正しくペアリングします。
ペアリングが完了すると、スマートウォッチに正確な時刻が表示され
ます。
必要に応じて、スマートウォッチの他の機能も設定できます。

Zepp アプリの
ダウンロード
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注:
�.
�.
�.

快適に使用できるよう、最新バージョンのアプリを使用してください。
オペレーティング システムは Android �.� または iOS ��.� 以上が必要です。
スマートフォンの Bluetooth を直接使用してスマートウォッチをペアリングしないでくださ
い。アプリの説明に従って、スマートウォッチを正しくペアリングします。

Amazfit の法的関連情報と製品認証情報については、Amazfit の管理項目を参照してください。

厂商代码和图纸版本号
A10803031200000

XXXX-XX
Manufactured by: AnHui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: See packaging
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Nota:
1.
2.
3.

Per una migliore esperienza utente, usa la versione più recente dell'app.
Requisiti di sistema: Android 7.0, iOS 12.0 o successivi.
Non associare l'orologio usando direttamente il Bluetooth del telefono. Segui i 
passaggi nell'app per associare correttamente l'orologio.

Modello prodotto: A1971
Versione Bluetooth: BLE V5.1
Alimentazione BLE in uscita: < 5 dBm
Ingresso: 5 V c.c. 500 mA MAX
Visualizza le informazioni sulla certificazione del prodotto nella pagina 
Impostazioni > Sistema > Regolazione.
Requisiti del dispositivo: dispositivi installati con Android 7.0 o iOS 12.0 o versioni successive 
del SO

Frequenza Bluetooth: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0 °C - 45 °C
Classificazione di resistenza all'acqua: 5 ATM

02 Parametri base
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Tutti i prodotti con questo simbolo sono rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche 
ed elettroniche (RAEE, secondo la direttiva 2012/19/UE) che non devono 
essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici non differenziati. Per 
proteggere la salute e l'ambiente, consegna i rifiuti delle apparecchiature a 
un punto di raccolta designato per il riciclaggio dei rifiuti di apparecchia-
ture elettriche ed elettroniche, secondo quanto stabilito dalle autorità 
pubbliche statali e locali. Il corretto smaltimento e riciclaggio aiuterà a 
prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative per l'ambiente e la salute. 
Contatta l'installatore o le autorità locali per ulteriori informazioni sulla 
posizione e sui termini e le condizioni di questi punti di raccolta.

03 Informazioni sullo smaltimento e il riciclaggio

Con la presente, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., dichiara 
che l'apparecchiatura radio tipo A1971 è conforme alla Direttiva 
2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è 
disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: 
https://support.amazfit.com/en/

04 Certificazioni e approvazioni di sicurezza
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Questo prodotto è dotato di una batteria incoporata che non può essere 
rimossa o sostituita. Non smontare o modificare la batteria da soli.
Lo smaltimento di una batteria nel fuoco o in un forno caldo oppure mediante 
frantumazione o taglio meccanico può causare un'esplosione.
Lasciare una batteria in un ambiente con una temperatura estremamente elevata 
può causare un'esplosione oppure la perdita di liquido o gas infiammabile.
Una batteria soggetta a una pressione dell'aria estremamente bassa può 
causare un'esplosione oppure la perdita di liquido o gas infiammabile.
Non usare alimentatori, caricabatterie o cavi dati non autorizzati o incompatibili 
che potrebbero danneggiare l'orologio e i suoi accessori, nonché causare incendi, 
esplosioni o altri pericoli.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5. 

05 Sicurezza batteria 06 Risoluzione dei problemi

Consulta le domande frequenti sul sito Web: https://support.amazfit.com/en.

Per ulteriori informazioni sulle precauzioni di sicurezza e sulla riparazione e 
manutenzione, fai riferimento al manuale elettronico.
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La garanzia limitata Amazfit copre i prodotti Amazfit contro i difetti di fabbricazione 
a partire dalla data di acquisto originale. Il periodo di garanzia è di 12 mesi o altro 
periodo in base alle leggi applicabili in materia di consumo nel paese di acquisto 
del consumatore. La nostra garanzia è in aggiunta ai diritti previsti dalle leggi 
applicabili sui consumatori.

Sito ufficiale: en.amazfit.com
Assistenza: support.amazfit.com/en

07 Garanzia e politica di restituzione
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07 Solución de problemas

Consulte las preguntas frecuentes en el sitio web: https://support.amazfit.com/en.

Para obtener más información sobre precauciones de seguridad, reparación y 
mantenimiento, consulte el manual electrónico.

08 Garantía y política de devoluciones

La garantía limitada de Amazfit cubre los defectos de fabricación en los productos 
Amazfit a partir de la fecha de compra original. El período de garantía es de 12 meses u 
otro período según lo requieran las leyes de consumo vigentes en el país de compra 
del consumidor. Nuestra garantía es adicional a los derechos estipulados por las leyes 
del consumidor vigentes.

Sitio web oficial: en.amazfit.com
Ayuda: support.amazfit.com/en

�� トラブルシューティング

次の Web サイトで FAQ を確認してください: https://support.amazfit.com/en

安全上の注意事項、修理、およびメンテナンスに関する詳細については、電子版取扱説明書を
ご参照ください。
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�� 保証と返品のポリシー

Amazfit Limited Warranty は、本製品の購入初日から有効となる、Amazfit 製品の製造上の欠陥に
対する保証です。保証期間は、購入国で適用される消費者法に準拠する �� か月またはその他の
期間となります。当社の保証には、適用される消費者法に準拠の上、当社規定の保証が付加され
ます。

公式ウェブサイト: en.amazfit.com
ヘルプ: support.amazfit.com/en
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�� 基本パラメーター

製品モデル: A����
Bluetooth バージョン: BLE V�.�
BLE 出力電力: <� dBm
入力: DC � V ��� mA (最大)
ウォッチの [設定] > [システム] > [監視] ページで製品証明書情報を表示します。
デバイス要件: Android �.� 以上または iOS ��.� 以上の OS バージョンをインストールしたデバイス

Bluetooth 周波数: ����‒����.� MHz
動作温度: �°C ～ ��°C
防水等級: � ATM

�� バッテリーの安全性

このデバイスには取り外しおよび交換ができないバッテリーが内蔵されています。自分で
バッテリーを分解したり、変更したりしないでください。
バッテリーを火や加熱炉に廃棄したり、機械的に破壊したり、バッテリーを切断したりする
と、爆発する可能性があります。
非常に高温な場所にバッテリーを放置すると、爆発したり、可燃性の液体やガスが漏れたり
する結果となる可能性があります。
バッテリーを非常に低い気圧にさらすと、爆発したり、可燃性の液体やガスが漏れたりする
結果となる可能性があります。
純正品でない、または互換性のない電源アダプター、充電器、データ ケーブルを使用しな
いでください。ウォッチや付属品の破損、火災、爆発、その他の危険を生じる可能性があり
ます。
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�.

�.

�.

�.

�. 
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�� 기본 매개변수

제품명: 특정소출력무선기기
(무선데이터통신시스템용 무선기기)
제품 모델: A����
블루투스 버전: BLE V�.�
BLE 출력 전력: <�dBm
입력: �V DC ���mA MAX
워치의 설정 > 시스템 > 모니터링 페이지에서 제품 인증 정보를 확인합니다.
장치 요구사항: Android �.� 또는 iOS ��.� 이상 OS 버전으로 설치된 장치

블루투스 주파수: ����~����.�MHz
작동 온도: �°C~��°C
방수 등급: �ATM
원산지: 중국
인증 신청자 명칭: Anhui Huami Information 
Technology Co., Ltd.
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※이 기기는 가정용(B급) 전자파적합기기로서 주
로 가정에서 사용하는 것을 목적으로 하며, 모든지역에서 사용할 수 있습니다.（B급 기기(가정용 
정보통신기기)）

※당해 무선설비는 전파혼신 가능성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없음

�� 인증 번호

R-R-hM6-A1971

01 配對手錶

1.

2.
3.

4.

使用手機掃描操作手冊上的 QR 碼，以將 App 下載至手機。您也可以從 Google Play 商店或 
Apple App Store 下載最新版本的 App。
開啟 App，註冊帳號並登入。
遵循 App 中的步驟來正確配對手錶。配對完成後，
手錶即會顯示正確的時間。
您可以視需要設定其他手錶功能。

下載 Zepp App
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附註：
1.
2.
3.

為了獲得更好的使用者體驗，請使用最新版本的 App。
作業系統必須為 Android 7.0、iOS 12.0 或更高版本。
請勿直接使用手機藍牙來配對手錶。遵循 App 中的步驟來正確配對手錶。
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02 基本參數

產品名稱：智慧手錶
產品型號：A1971
藍牙版本：BLE V5.1
BLE輸出功率：< 5 dBm
輸入：最大 5 V d.c. 500 mA
裝置要求：Android 7.0 或 iOS 12.0 及以上版本

藍牙頻率：2400‒2483.5 MHz
工作環境溫度：0℃~45℃
防水等級：5 ATM
原產國：中國    
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取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功
率或變更原設計之特性及功能。
低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，
並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低
功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。
為維護隱私權，請妥適使用。
有關特定於手錶的訊息、認證和符合標誌，請在手錶的「設定 > 系統 > 規範」 介面下查看產品
認證資訊。

03 NCC 警語

請適當處理廢舊電池，遵守本地規章。
請勿將其焚化。

廢電池請回收

04 電池安全

1. 本裝置內置不可拆卸電池，且電池不可更換，請勿拆解或改裝電池。
2. 將電池投入火中或高溫烤箱中，或以機械方式輾壓或切割電池，可能會導致爆炸。
3. 將電池置於極高溫環境中，可能會導致爆炸或易燃液體或氣體洩漏。
4. 將電池置於極低氣壓中，可能會導致爆炸或易燃液體或氣體洩漏。
5. 不能使用未經許可或不相容的電源變壓器、充電器或 USB 纜線，否則可能會損壞手錶及配
     件，或是引發火災、爆炸或其他危險。

使用過度恐傷害視力
視力保護注意事項：
(1) 使用30分鐘請休息10分鐘。
(2) 未滿2歲幼兒不看熒幕，2歲以上每天看熒幕不要超過1小時。
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05 疑難排解

06 保固及退貨規定

Amazfit 有限保固涵蓋 Amazfit 產品在原始購買日期開始的生產缺陷。保固期為 12 個月或其他期
限，惟須符合消費者所在國家/地區適用的消費者法律的規定。我們的保固是對適用的消費者法律
規定的權利的補充。

公司網站：en.amazfit.com
支援中心：support.amazfit.com/en

請在此網站上查看常見問題解答：https://support.amazfit.com/en。
如需了解安全注意事項及維修與保養等相關內容，請下載電子說明書進行檢視。
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01 Memasangkan Jam

1.

2.
3.

4.

Untuk mengunduh App ke ponsel, pindai kode QR pada Panduan Instruksi yang 
disertakan bersama ponsel Anda. Anda juga dapat mengunduh versi terbaru 
App dari Google Play Store atau Apple App store.
Buka APP, daftarkan sebuah akun dan masuk.
Ikuti langkah-langkah dalam aplikasi untuk memasangkan 
jam dengan benar. Jika pemasangan telah selesai, jam akan 
menampilkan waktu yang benar.
Anda dapat menyetel fungsi jam yang lainnya sesuai 
kebutuhan.

Unduh Aplikasi Zepp
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Catatan:
1.
2.
3.

Untuk pengalaman penggunaan yang lebih baik, gunakan Aplikasi versi terbaru.
Sistem operasi harus Android 7.0, iOS 12.0, atau di atasnya.
Jangan pasangkan jam secara langsung menggunakan Bluetooth ponsel Anda. 
Ikuti langkah-langkah dalam aplikasi untuk memasangkan jam dengan benar.

1.

2.
3.

4.

मोबाइल फ़ोन पर ऐप डाउनलोड करन ेके �लए, �नद�श म�ैअुल पर �दए गए QR कोड को अपने 
मोबाइल फ़ोन स े�ैन कर�. आप Google Play Store या Apple App Store स ेऐप का सबस ेनया 
सं�रण भी डाउनलोड कर सकत ेह�.
ऐप खोल� , खाता र�ज�र कर� और लॉग इन कर�.
अपन ेवॉच को सही तरीके से पयेर करन ेके �लए, ऐप म� �दए गए चरण� का पालन 
कर�. पेय�र�ग परूी होन ेके बाद, वॉच सही समय �दखाएगी.
आप ज़रूरत के मुबा�तक वॉच के अ� फ़ं�न सेट कर सकते ह�.

Zepp ऐप डाउनलोड कर े ं
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01 वॉच पेयर करना

1.

2.
3.

4.

Quét mã QR trên Hướng dẫn sử dụng bằng điện thoại di động của bạn để tải Ứng 
dụng về điện thoại di động. Bạn cũng có thể tải xuống phiên bản Ứng dụng mới nhất 
từ Google Play Store hoặc Apple App Store.
Mở Ứng dụng, đăng ký tài khoản và đăng nhập.
Thực hiện theo các bước trong ứng dụng để ghép cặp đồng hồ đúng 
cách. Sau khi ghép cặp xong, đồng hồ sẽ hiển thị thời gian chính xác.
Bạn có thể thiết lập các chức năng đồng hồ khác khi cần thiết.

Tải xuống ứng 
dụng Zepp
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01 Ghép cặp Đồng hồ
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Lưu ý:
1.
2.
3.

Để có trải nghiệm người dùng tốt hơn, vui lòng sử dụng phiên bản Ứng dụng mới nhất.
Hệ điều hành phải là Android 7.0, iOS 12.0 trở lên.
Không ghép cặp đồng hồ trực tiếp bằng Bluetooth của điện thoại di động của bạn. 
Thực hiện theo các bước trong ứng dụng để ghép cặp đồng hồ đúng cách.
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�ान द�:
1.
2.
3.

बेहतर उपयोगकतार् अनुभव के �लए, कृपया ऐप के सबसे नए सं�रण का इ�ेमाल कर�.
ऑपर�ेट� ग �स�म के �लए Android 7.0, iOS 12.0, या इसके बाद के सं�रण का इ�ेमाल �कया 
जाना चा�हए.
सीधे अपने मोबाइल फ़ोन के �ूटूथ के ज़�रए वॉच को पेयर न कर�. अपनी वॉच को सही तरीके से 
पेयर करने के �लए, ऐप म� �दए गए चरण� का पालन कर�.
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02 Parameter Dasar

Model produk: A1971
Versi Bluetooth: BLE V5.1
Daya output BLE: < 5 dBm
Input: DC 5 V MAKS 500 mA
Lihat informasi sertifikasi produk di halaman Pengaturan > Sistem > Peraturan.
Persyaratan perangkat: Perangkat berbasis Android 7.0 atau iOS 12.0 atau versi 
di atasnya

Frekuensi Bluetooth: 2.400 - 2.483,5 MHz
Suhu pengoperasian: 0°C hingga 45°C
Tingkat ketahanan air: 5 ATM

03 Keselamatan Baterai

Perangkat ini dibekali baterai tertanam yang tidak dapat dilepas atau diganti. 
Jangan membongkar atau memodifikasi baterai oleh Anda sendiri.
Membuang baterai ke dalam api atau oven panas, dan menghancurkan atau 
memotong baterai secara mekanis, dapat mengakibatkan ledakan.
Meninggalkan baterai di lingkungan sekitar dengan suhu yang sangat tinggi dapat 
mengakibatkan ledakan atau kebocoran cairan atau gas yang mudah terbakar.
Baterai yang mengalami tekanan udara sangat rendah dapat mengakibatkan 
ledakan atau kebocoran cairan atau gas yang mudah terbakar.
Jangan menggunakan adaptor daya, pengisi daya atau kabel data yang tidak 
sesuai atau tidak kompatibel, yang dapat merusak jam dan aksesorinya, atau 
menyebabkan kebakaran, ledakan, atau bahaya lainnya.
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5. 

उ�ाद मॉडल: A1971
�ूटूथ सं�रण: BLE V5.1
BLE आउटपुट पॉवर: < 5 dBm
इनपुट: DC 5 V 500 mA अ�धकतम
वॉच क� से�ट� ग > �स�म > �नयम पेज म� उ�ाद के स�ट� �फ़केशन से जुड़ी जानकारी देख�.
�डवाइस के �लए ज़रूरत�: �डवाइस म� Android 7.0 या iOS 12.0 या इसके बाद के OS स�ंरण होन ेचा�हए

�ूटूथ फ़्र���सी: 2400–2483.5 MHz
ऑपर�ेट� ग टे�रचेर: 0°C से 45°C
वाटर र�ेज��स र�ेट� ग: 5 ATM

02 मूल पैरामीटर
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Model sản phẩm: A1971
Phiên bản Bluetooth: BLE V5.1
Công suất đầu ra BLE: <5 dBm
Đầu vào: DC 5 V 500 mA MAX
Xem thông tin chứng nhận sản phẩm trên mục Cài đặt > Hệ thống > Quy định.
Yêu cầu thiết bị: Thiết bị được cài đặt các phiên bản hệ điều hành Android 7.0 hoặc 
iOS 12.0 trở đi

Tần số Bluetooth: 2400–2483.5 MHz
Nhiệt độ vận hành: 0°C đến 45°C
Chỉ số chịu nước: 5 ATM

02 Thông số Cơ bản

Thiết bị được trang bị pin tích hợp không thể tháo rời hoặc thay thế. Không tự tháo 
hoặc sửa đổi pin.
Việc vứt pin vào lửa hoặc lò nóng, nghiền hoặc cắt pin theo cách cơ học có thể dẫn 
đến cháy nổ.
Để pin trong môi trường xung quanh có nhiệt độ cực cao có thể gây nổ hoặc rò rỉ 
chất lỏng hoặc khí dễ cháy bên trong pin.
Pin chịu áp suất không khí cực thấp có thể gây nổ hoặc rò rỉ chất lỏng hoặc khí dễ 
cháy trong pin.
Không sử dụng bộ chuyển đổi nguồn, bộ sạc hoặc cáp dữ liệu trái phép hoặc 
không tương thích, vì như vậy có thể làm hỏng đồng hồ và phụ kiện của đồng hồ, 
gây cháy, nổ hoặc các nguy cơ khác.
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5. 

03 An toàn pin

71

इस �डवाइस म� न �नकाली और बदली जा सकन ेवाली �ब�-इन बटैरी लगी हुई है. खदु स ेबटैरी को 
न �नकाल�  या बदल� .
�नपटान के �लए आग या गमर् ओवन म� बटैरी को डालने, या मशीन �ारा उसे कुचलन ेया बटैरी को 
काटने से �व�ोट हो सकता है.
पयार्वरण के बहुत �ादा तापमान म� बटैरी को छोड़न ेस े�व�ोट हो सकता है या �लनशील 
�ल��ड या गैस का �रसाव हो सकता है.
बटैरी को बहुत कम वाय ुदाब म� रखन ेस े�व�ोट हो सकता है या �लनशील �ल��ड या गसै का 
�रसाव हो सकता है.
अन�धकृत या असगंत पॉवर एडे�र, चाजर्र, या डेटा केबल का इ�ेमाल न कर�, इसक� वजह स ेवॉच 
और ए�ेसरीज़ को ��त हो सकती है, या आग, �व�ोट, या अ� खतर ेहो सकत ेह�.
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03 बैटरी सुरक्षा

04 Pemecahan masalah

Silakan lihat pertanyaan umum di situs web: https://support.amazfit.com/en.

Untuk informasi lebih lanjut tentang tindakan keselamatan, perbaikan, dan 
pemeliharaan, silakan lihat buku panduan elektronik.
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05 Garansi dan Kebijakan Pengembalian

Garansi Terbatas Amazfit menjamin produk-produk Amazfit dari kerusakan selama 
produksi mulai dari tanggal pembelian awal. Masa garansi 12 bulan atau masa lainnya 
sesuai undang-undang konsumen yang berlaku di negara tempat konsumen 
melakukan pembelian. Garansi kami merupakan tambahan terhadap hak-hak yang 
diberikan sesuai undang-undang konsumen yang berlaku.

Situs web resmi: en.amazfit.com
Dukungan: support.amazfit.com/en
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04 सम�ा दरू करना

कृपया इस वेबसाइट पर अ�र पूछे जाने वाले सवाल देख�: https://support.amazfit.com/en.

कृपया इस वेबसाइट पर अ�र पूछे जाने वाले सवाल देख�: https://support.amazfit.com/en.
सुर�ा स ेजुड़ी सावधा�नय�, मर�त, और रखरखाव के बार ेम� �ादा जानकारी के �लए, कृपया 
इलेक्ट्रॉ�नक म�ुैअल देख�.
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04 Khắc phục Sự cố

Vui lòng kiểm tra mục Câu hỏi thường gặp trên trang web: https://support.amazfit.com/en.

Vui lòng kiểm tra mục Câu hỏi thường gặp trên trang web: https://support.amazfit.com/en.
Để biết thêm thông tin về cảnh báo an toàn, sửa chữa, và bảo trì, vui lòng xem sổ tay hướng 
dẫn điện tử.
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Bảo hành hữu hạn của Amazfit bao gồm các sản phẩm Amazfit gặp lỗi sản xuất kể từ ngày 
mua ban đầu. Thời hạn bảo hành là 12 tháng hoặc khoảng thời gian khác theo luật người 
tiêu dùng hiện hành tại quốc gia của người mua hàng. Bảo hành của chúng tôi bổ sung cho 
các quyền được quy định trong luật người tiêu dùng hiện hành.

Trang web chính thức: en.amazfit.com
Hỗ trợ: support.amazfit.com/en
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05 Chính sách Bảo hành và Hoàn trả

Amazfit क� सी�मत वारटंी म� Amazfit उ�ाद� को बनाने से जुड़ी उन खरा�बय� को शा�मल �कया गया 
है जो खरीदारी क� मूल तारीख पर शुरुआत से ह�. वारटंी क� अव�ध 12 महीने या उस अ� तय अव�ध तक 
है जो उपभो�ा के देश म� लागू उपभो�ा कानून� के मुता�बक खरीदारी के �लए ज़रूरी है. हमारी ओर से 
तय वारटंी, लागू उपभो�ा कानून� �ारा �दए गए अ�धकार� के अलावा है.

आ�धका�रक वेबसाइट: en.amazfit.com
सहायता: support.amazfit.com/en
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05 वारटंी और �रटनर् पॉ�लसी
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